FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF

A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:	JEAN MARGARET BARBER
Date of death:	06/05/2024
Last known residential address of deceased:	13 College Court, Devonport in Tasmania
Address in Will:	13 College Court, Devonport in Tasmania
Date of Will:	24/06/2015
Executor named in Will:	ROBIN MAREE SULLIVAN
Executor named in Will:	MATTHEW JOHN CHARLES PAWSON
Full name of applicant:	ROBIN MAREE SULLIVAN
Address of applicant:	2 Dorothy Place, West Ulverstone in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Strangers in blood
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Rae & Partners Devonport
Address for service:	13 Fenton Street, Devonport

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will 24/06/2015

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of:Jean Margaret BarberDX:Applicant/Firm name:Rae & PartnersTel:Address:13 Fenton Street (PO Box 605)Email:Devonport Tasmania 7310Practiti

DX:Not ApplicableTel:(03) 6424 0333Email:Jessica.Joyce@raepartners.com.auPractitioner:MJ Pawson